
G

Qty class

See
table
below

CC41V

Series

Class I medium
and high voltage 
multilayer porcelain
dielectric appliances

1206

Dimension

See
table
below

CG

Temperature 
Coefficient

CG: 0 ± 30ppm/℃
CH: 0 ± 60ppm/℃
-55℃~+125℃

1000V

Rated voltage

Direct standard 
method 1000V

101

Capacitance

Digital standard 
method, 101 is 
100pF

J

Tolerance

See 
table
below

No RoHS Compliant

Chip Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors - CC41V Series

Features:
1. Military level & high reliability

2. Capacitance Range: 1pF to 0.15uF

3. Voltage Range: 250V to 5000V (250V ~5000V refer to high voltage series) 

4. CG & CH dielectric

5. Temperature Range: -55°C to +125°C 

6. Case Size: 0850-5550

7. Multi-layer ceramic capacitors, surface mount, 

    The medium is Class I ceramic medium, and the product performance is stable; 

8. 100% thermal shock test selection & high temperature power loading test 

9. Terminal：Base Metallization - Metal Shield - Tin (Sn/Lead alloy with at least 3% lead)

Application:
1. Military level, High Performance applications

2. Temperature stable applications

3. Timing Circuits

4. Critical frequency applications

5. Military avionics such as cockpit panel electronics

6. Exploration, scientific, global positioning, and television satellites, Marine

7. Suitable for resonant circuits, coupling circuits and circuits requiring low loss, high capacitance

    stability and high insulation resistance in various military electronic equipment.

How to order
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For Example
Description: Seven Special Plus CC41V Series 100pF 1000V CG +/-5% 1206 T&R RoHS
P/N:  GCC41V1206CG1000V101J



No RoHS Compliant

Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors                         Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248

R

Seven Special Plus

Seven Specialties

Military Screening

Military Regular

Code

G+

G

S

J

Quality Level  Execution Standard

 QJ/PWV411-2012

QJ/PWV474-2012

QJ/PWV475-2012

QJ/PWV476-2012

 Version

  

 

QZJ840624 Multilayer ceramic
capacitors "seven special" tech spec
QZJ840624 Multilayer ceramic
capacitors "seven special" tech spec

GJB192A-1998
GJB1940-1994

GJB192A-1998
GJB1940-1994

Dimension

Quality level and execution standard comparison table

2.00±0.20

3.20±0.30

3.20±0.40

4.50±0.50

5.70±0.50

5.70±0.50

7.60±0.60

9.10±0.60

14.00±0.80

0805

1206

1210

1812

2220

2225

3035

3640

5550

1.20±0.20

1.60±0.30

2.50±0.30

3.20±0.40

5.00±0.50

6.30±0.50

8.90±0.60

10.10±0.60

12.70±0.80

1.35

1.90

2.80

3.00

3.50

3.50

4.00

5.00

6.00

Code
mm

L W
0.40±0.15

0.45±0.25

0.45±0.15

0.50±0.20

0.60±0.30

0.60±0.30

0.70±0.30

0.80±0.30

1.00±0.30

Tmax MB

L
W

T

MB

Temperature Coefficient
Code
CG
CH

Temperature Coefficient
0 ± 30 ppm/℃
0 ± 60 ppm/℃

-55℃~+125℃

Operating Temperature

Capacitance Tolerance
Capacitance Range Code

B
C
D
G
J
K

± 0.1pF
± 0.25pF
± 0.5pF

±2%
± 5%

± 10%

Allowable Deviation Range

CR≥10pF

CR＜10pF



No RoHS Compliant
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Capacitance Table

CR UR(V)

(pF) Code
1.0 1R0
1.2 1R2
1.5 1R5
1.8 1R8
2.2 2R2
2.7 2R7
3.3 3R3
3.9 3R9
4.7 4R7
5.6 5R6
6.8 6R8
8.2 8R2
10 100
12 120
15 150
18 180
22 220
27 270
33 330
39 390
47 470
56 560
68 680
82 820

100 101
120 121
150 151
180 181
220 221
270 271
330 331
390 391
470 471
560 561 CH
680 681 CH
820 821 CH
1000 102
1200 122 CH
1500 152 CH
1800 182 CH
2200 222
2700 272
3300 332 CH CH
3900 392 CH CH
4700 472 CH CH
5600 562 CH
6800 682
8200 822

10000 103

2K 3K

1812

1K

Dimension

250 500 250 500

0850 1206 1210

1K 6302K 250 500630 1K 2K 250 500 630
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Capacitance Table

CR UR(V)

(pF) Code
10 100
12 120
15 150
18 180
22 220
27 270
33 330
39 390
47 470
56 560
68 680
82 820
100 101
120 121
150 151
180 181
220 221
270 271
330 331
390 391
470 471
560 561
680 681
820 821
1000 102
1200 122
1500 152
1800 182
2200 222
2700 272
3300 332
3900 392
4700 472
5600 562
6800 682
8200 822
10000 103
12000 123
15000 153
18000 183
22000 223
27000 273
33000 333
39000 393
47000 473
56000 563
68000 683
82000 823
100000 104
120000 124
150000 154

3035

3K3K 250 500 630 1K 2K2K

Dimension

250 500 630 1K 2K 3K 250 500 630 1K

2220 2225



No RoHS Compliant
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Capacitance Table

CR UR(V)

(pF) Code
10 100
12 120
15 150
18 180
22 220
27 270
33 330
39 390
47 470
56 560
68 680
82 820
100 101
120 121
150 151
180 181
220 221
270 271
330 331
390 391
470 471
560 561
680 681
820 821
1000 102
1200 122
1500 152
1800 182
2200 222
2700 272
3300 332
3900 392
4700 472
5600 562
6800 682
8200 822
10000 103
12000 123
15000 153
18000 183
22000 223
27000 273
33000 333
39000 393
47000 473
56000 563
68000 683
82000 823
100000 104
120000 124
150000 154

Dimension 5550

500 1K 2K 3K 4K 1K 2K 3K 4K 5K

3640

500



No RoHS Compliant

Soldering method adopts reflow soldering method

4.2 Suggested curve:
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Key Performance Table

Capacitance CR

Item

Test frequency: CR ≤ 1000pF, (1 ± 0.1) MHz
                          CR>1000pF, (1±0.1)KHz
Test voltage: (1 ± 0.2) V

Test Conditions Performance

when CR ≥ 50pF, tg δ≤ 15×10-4;
when CR ＜ 50pF,

          tg δ ≤ 1.5 x (150/CR+7) ×10-4;

IR≥1×104MΩ
Test Voltage：when UR<1000V, use the rated voltage          

                        when UR ≥ 1000V, use 1000V voltage
Testing Time：60s ± 5s

During the test, the clamped capacitor shall be immersed in 
silicone oil;The maximum voltage rise rate shall be 200V/s, 
and the total boost time should not exceed 1 min; Surge 
current shall not exceed 50mA;
Test Voltage：when UR=250V: 2.5UR

                        when 500V≤ UR＜1000V: 1.5UR

                        when UR≥1000V: 1.2UR

Testing Time：5s±1s
Discharge Time：5s above

No breakdown, 
flashover and visibility damage

Loss Tangent tg δ

Insulation
resistance IR

Withstand 
Voltage

250

217
200
180

160
150

100

50

0
0 50 100 150

240 ± 5℃

Time(second)

Te
m

pe
ra

tu
re

(℃
)

Heating zone Preheating 
zone

Reflow zone Cooling area

Rapid 
temp-
erature 
rise 
zone          

200 250 300



No RoHS Compliant

4.3 Anti short circuit design

During the design of circuit board, attention must be paid to the anti short circuit design. 

Because the 0201 specification is very small, if the anti short circuit design is not carried out, 

it is easy to short-circuit nearby components during welding. See the following schematic diagram for details.
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Note: Specification is subject to change without further notice. For more details and updates, please visit our website. 

Solder

No "flood wall" 
design is prone 
to short circuits There is a "flood wall" and no short 

circuit occurs

Flood wall is also known as "anti welding paint layer".

Solder resist 
paintPAD

PCB
PAD

PCB


